
 
Pasadena Unified School District 

District Service Center  
Facilities Department  

 

740 West Woodbury, Pasadena, CA 91103 ♦ Tel: (626) 396-5850 ♦ Fax: (626) 798-1024 

 

 
 
 
Date: February 10, 2010 
  
To: PUSD Facilities Sub-Committee  
   
Subject:  Project Update 
 
 
Blair Middle School:  Contractor to begin site safety fencing 02/11/10.  Site work to begin 02/16/10. 
 
Blair MS Trenching for Geo Investigation:  Project complete.  No fault was discovered. 
 
PHS Restrooms Renovations:  Project in procurement stage.  Work to be complete by March 30. 
 
Eliot Science Lab Acoustical:  Project complete.   
 
Franklin Library Installation:  Site work around library 80% complete.  New drop off at front of school 
formed and 20% complete.  Work to be complete March 31. 
 
District-wide Energy Conservation Measures:  Change Order work at Field and Altadena on-going.  
 
PHS Softball Field:  Rough grading complete.  Fencing posts installed.  Finish grading to start 02/11/10 
after field dries out.  Project to be complete March 01. 
 
McKinely Bldg B:  Lath and plastering of south soffit to take place during Spring Recess. 
 
Norma Coombs Shade Shelter:  Shelters installed and complete.    
 
Altadena Shade Shelters:  Shelters installed.  DSA work in parking lot to begin 02/16/10 with completion 
by 02/19/10. 
 
Cleveland Shade Shelter:  DSA approved and in production.  Installation complete by 3/31/10. 
 
Don Benito Shade Shelters:  DSA approval granted.  Design modifications complete by 02/12/10 and 
shelters in production. 
 
Roosevelt Automatic Door operators:  Project  scheduled for completion by February 28.  Punch walk 
scheduled for 02/15/10. 
 



 
Pasadena Unified School District 

District Service Center  
Facilities Department  

 

740 West Woodbury, Pasadena, CA 91103 ♦ Tel: (626) 396-5850 ♦ Fax: (626) 798-1024 

 

 
 
 
Burbank Electrical Panel Upgrade:  Project in procurement.  Work complete March 01. 
 
 
 

 
 

Sincerely, 
   

Gerald Schober  
Owner’s Representative  
 
 


	Subject:  Project Update

